



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 27623 of 2025

Bhanwar Singh Alias Gujjar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Abhinav Singh, Atul Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Ajay Kumar Mishra, G.A.

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

Learned counsel for the first informant seeks time to file counter affidavit in the registry.

List this case on 21.5.2026.

In the meantime, pleadings may be exchanged.

May 5, 2026
Fahad

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)